

D/L- 14
02/12/2025
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

WPA 15687 of 2025

**Smt. Champabati Bera & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Uttam Kr. Bhattacharyya
Mr. Kaustuv Mishra

....for the petitioners

Mr. Khairul Alam

....for the State

The report in the form of an affidavit filed by the respondent No.5 is taken on record.

The learned advocate representing the State prays for some time to take further instruction.

List this matter on December 4, 2025 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)