

Court No. 19

(265719)

07.01.2026

(AD 14)

(S. Banerjee)

WPA 15687 of 2025

Champabati Bera & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharyya

Mr. Kaustuv Mishra

...for the petitioner

Mr. Wasim Ahmed

Mr. Khairul Alam

...for the State

Heard the learned advocates for the respective parties.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the State, list this matter on January 15, 2026 under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)