

Sl.17
15.01.2026
Court No.19
BP

WPA 15687 of 2025

Smt. Champabati Bera & Ors.
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharyya
Mr. Kaustav Mishra
Mr. Bishal Bhattacharyya
..for the petitioners

Mr. Wasim Ahmed
Mr. Khairul Alam
..for the State

Exception to the report filed in Court today is taken
on record.

Mr. Alam, learned advocate appearing for the State
prays for time to file a supplementary report.

On the prayer of Mr. Alam, let such report be filed
on January 20, 2026.

List this matter under the same heading on
January 20, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)