

Item-
23. 29-01-2026

WPA 15687 of 2025

sg

Ct. 19

Champabati Bera & Ors.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Uttam Kumar Bhattacharyya
Mr. Kaustur Mishra
...for the petitioners

None appears for the State. In spite of an order passed by this Court dated 15th January, 2026, the supplementary report has not been filed till date.

However, for the ends of justice, time to file a supplementary report is extended till February 5, 2026.

List this matter under the same heading on **February 6, 2026.**

The petitioners are directed to communicate this order to the learned Advocate for the State forthwith.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)